

IN THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

CASE NO. SC06-1401

GARY LAMAR POLITE,

Petitioner,

-vs-

THE STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

Carlos F. Gonzalez, Esq.
Florida Bar No. 0494631
Diaz, Reus, Rolff & Targ, LLP
Counsel For Petitioner
2600 Bank of America Tower
100 S.E. 2nd Street
Miami, Florida 33131
Telephone (305) 375-9220
Telecopier (305) 375-8050
cgonzalez@drtrlaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS..... 2

The Evidence at Trial..... 2

The State’s Closing Argument..... 4

Polite I..... 6

Polite II..... 7

Polite III 8

The Third District Certifies Conflict 9

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 11

ARGUMENT 14

THIS COURT SHOULD FIND THAT KNOWLEDGE OF A POLICE OFFICER’S OFFICIAL STATUS IS AN ESSENTIAL ELEMENT OF RESISTING AN OFFICER WITH VIOLENCE 14

A. Petitioner’s Interpretation Best Accounts for the Legislature’s Use of the Term “Knowingly” in Section 843.01 15

B. Only Petitioner’s Interpretation is Consistent with the Doctrine of *Scienter*..... 21

C. Public Policy Will Best Be Served By Requiring Knowledge of A Law Enforcement Officer’s Official Status 24

CONCLUSION..... 28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 29

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

A.F. v. State, 905 So. 2d 1010 (Fla. 5th DCA 2005)passim

Chicone v. State, 684 So. 2d 736 (Fla. 1996) 19, 21,22

Cooper v. State, 742 So. 2d 855 (Fla. 1st DCA 1999). 13, 16, 19

Frey v. State, 708 So. 2d 918 (Fla. 1998) 22

Hechtman, v. Nations Title Ins. of New York, 840 So. 2d 993
(Fla. 2003) 15, 20

Lowery v. State, 356 So. 2d 1325 (Fla. 4th DCA 1978)..... 17

Miller v. State, 748 So. 2d 327 (Fla. 3d DCA 1999) 11

Nesmith v. State, 616 So. 2d 170 (Fla. 2d DCA 1993)..... 17

O’Brien v. State, 771 So. 2d 563 (Fla. 4th DCA 2000) 6

Perry v. State, 846 So. 2d 584 (Fla. 4th DCA 2003) 17

Polite v. State, 933 So. 2d 587 (Fla. 3d DCA 2006),passim

Polite v. State, 934 So. 2d 496 (Fla. 3d DCA 2005)..... 7

Polite v. State, Case No. 3D03-2819 (Fla. 3d DCA Aug. 11, 2004) 7

Thompson v. State, 695 So. 2d 691 (Fla. 1997)..... 17, 19

Unruh v. State, 669 So. 2d 242, 245 (Fla. 1996) 15, 20

W.E.P. v. State, 790 So. 2d 1166 (Fla. 4th DCA 2001) 11, 23

Statutes

316.1935 18

776.051 12, 17, 18
775.082 12, 17, 18
784.07 passim
812.015 18
843.01 passim
843.02 16, 17, 18

Other Authorities

Black’s Law Dictionary 1599 (6th ed. 1990) 20
